TM-ZX260 41008601323A FRAME

PB0000361-00 SYSTEM (ZX260SL,DOMESTIC)
ASSEMBLY

000000



CLICK HERE TO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL

e Thank you very much for reading the
preview of the manual.

e You can download the complete
manual from: www.heydownloads.com

by clicking the link below

e Please note: If there is no response to
CLICKING the link, please download
this PDF first and then click on it.

CLICK HERETO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL



http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=Tadano+Crane+TM+ZX260+41008601323A+FRAME+Parts

TM-ZX260 41008601323A FRAME

Pos No.

Parts No

Parts Name

Qty

Unit

Technical Data

Serial No (Start)

Serial No (End)

1

31790990000
31792380000
31792370000
31792270000
31792080000
31790890000
31792260000
31792150000
31790880000
31792090000
31792100000
31790900000
31792230000
31791130000
31790730000
31791120000
31790970000
31791220000
31792240000
31791190000
31791570000
31791090000
31791240000
31792250000
31792120000
31790710000
31792220000
31791080000
31791110000
31791620000
31791610000
31791180000
31791170000
31792490000
31792480000
31791100000
31791190000
31791090000
31791100000
31791110000
31791220000
31791240000
31791570000
31790970000
31792220000
31791080000
31791050000
31791180000
31791620000
31792120000
31792250000
31792230000
31792240000
31791120000
31791170000
31791610000
31790710000
31790730000
31791130000
31790710000
31790730000
36401650000
52230312000

POWER TAKE OFF
POWER TAKE OFF
POWER TAKE OFF
POWER TAKE OFF
POWER TAKE OFF
POWER TAKE OFF
POWER TAKE OFF
POWER TAKE OFF
POWER TAKE OFF
POWER TAKE OFF
POWER TAKE OFF
POWER TAKE OFF
POWER TAKE OFF
POWER TAKE OFF
POWER TAKE OFF
POWER TAKE OFF
POWER TAKE OFF
POWER TAKE OFF
POWER TAKE OFF
POWER TAKE OFF
POWER TAKE OFF
POWER TAKE OFF
POWER TAKE OFF
POWER TAKE OFF
POWER TAKE OFF
POWER TAKE OFF
POWER TAKE OFF
POWER TAKE OFF
POWER TAKE OFF
POWER TAKE OFF
POWER TAKE OFF
POWER TAKE OFF
POWER TAKE OFF
POWER TAKE OFF
POWER TAKE OFF
POWER TAKE OFF
POWER TAKE OFF
POWER TAKE OFF
POWER TAKE OFF
POWER TAKE OFF
POWER TAKE OFF
POWER TAKE OFF
POWER TAKE OFF
POWER TAKE OFF
POWER TAKE OFF
POWER TAKE OFF
POWER TAKE OFF
POWER TAKE OFF
POWER TAKE OFF
POWER TAKE OFF
POWER TAKE OFF
POWER TAKE OFF
POWER TAKE OFF
POWER TAKE OFF
POWER TAKE OFF
POWER TAKE OFF
POWER TAKE OFF
POWER TAKE OFF
POWER TAKE OFF
POWER TAKE OFF
POWER TAKE OFF
POWER TAKE OFF
POWER TAKE OFF (WITH TURBO)

e I I e e e e e e G I I e e e e e T e e e T e I I e e e e e e e T I e e e e e T e e I e . e I e e e e e e B G T T N N N

000003




TM-ZX260 41008601323A FRAME
PB1030063-02 POWER TAKE OFF

100 —

—35

/
20 32 33 30




TM-ZX260 41008601323A FRAME
PB1030131-01 POWER TAKE OFF

100
|

34

50

| 26 272833

308313233

1819 117 151698

10
12




TM-ZX260 41008601323A FRAME
PB1030163-02 POWER TAKE OFF

I 3 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 36| 431 32 33 20:21.22

10
9
23
8
" /
7 Fi —
6 | | ;
—
5 I =
I So—
3 ©
1
6 28




TM-ZX260 41008601323A FRAME
PB1030171-02 POWER TAKE OFF

100

26,28

22

23,24 26

14 15 \h\“““~xﬁxﬁ 6




TM-ZX260 41008601323A FRAME
PB1030192-01 POWER TAKE OFF

161827 8 1718 2 9 31211 10 19

_50_

100

—28




TM-ZX260 41008601323A FRAME
PB1030204-00 POWER TAKE OFF




TM-ZX260 41008601323A FRAME

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End) | Remarks
1 36401895070 | CASE 1
2 36401885020 | GEAR 1
3 36400915030 | SHAFT 1
4 36401885030 | GEAR 1
5 36400415050 | SHAFT 1
6 36400675030 | COLLAR 1
7 36400095100 | SHIFTER ASSY 1
8 36400095110 | PACKING 1
9 36400095070 | COVER (BEARING) 1
10 36400095080 | PACKING (COVER) 1
11 36400095090 | SHIM N
12 80500006206 | BEARING,BALL 2
13 91206030005 | SEAL,OIL 1
14 91001102100 | O-RING 1 1A P21
15 90710006200 | SCREW,SET 1 M6X20
16 90191208020 | BOLT 4 M8X20
17 90191208014 | BOLT 3 M8XxX14
18 90302040801 | WASHER,SPRING 7 8
19 36400135070 | BEARING 2
20 80602110620 | RING,RITAINING 2 R62
22 36401885050 | PACKING 1
24 90191210030 | BOLT 6 M10X30
25 90267201000 | NUT 2 M10
26 90302041001 | WASHER,SPRING 8 10
28 31790670100 | SUPPORT 1
29 90191208025 | BOLT 2 M8X25
60 36402100000 | POWER TAKE OFF ASSY 1
61 36401695040 | BOLT,STUD 2 M10X1.25/1.5X47
100 31791240000 | POWER TAKE OFF 1

000037



TM-ZX260 41008601323A FRAME

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End) | Remarks | Pages
1 36401135050 | CASE 1
2 36401135060 | GEAR (TO) 1
3 36401125030 | SHAFT (TO) 1
4 36401125040 | SLEEVE 1
5 36401125050 | SHIFTER SET 1
6 36400095110 | PACKING 1
7 36400095070 | COVER (BEARING) 1
8 36400095080 | PACKING (COVER) 1
9 36400095090 | SHIM N
10 36401135070 | COLLAR 1
11 80500006903 | BEARING,BALL 1
12 36401125080 | BEARING,ROLLER 2
13 36401125090 | BEARING,NEEDLE 1
14 91206030005 | SEAL,OIL 1
15 36401125100 | RING,RETAINING 1
16 90191208020 | BOLT 4 M8X20
17 90191208014 | BOLT 3 M8X14
18 90302040801 | WASHER,SPRING 7 8
20 36402015020 | PACKING 2
21 36402025030 | BOLT 1 M10X1.5X115
22 36402015040 | BOLT 1 M10X1.5X105
23 90191210045 | BOLT 2 M10X45
24 36402015010 | BOLT,STUD 1
25 36402025010 | BOLT,STUD 1
26 90267201000 | NUT 2 M10
27 90302041001 | WASHER,SPRING 6 10
28 36402025020 | SPACER 1
30 90191208025 | BOLT 2 M8X25
51 36402020000 | POWER TAKE OFF 1
52 31790880100 | SUPPORT 1
100 31792090000 | POWER TAKE OFF 1

000042



TM-ZX260 41008601323A FRAME

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End) | Remarks
1 36401995010 | CASE 1
2 36401995020 | GEAR 1
3 36402125010 | SHAFT 1
4 36400095040 | SHAFT 1
5 36400095050 | COLLAR 1
6 36401995040 | GEAR 1
7 36400095070 | COVER (BEARING) 1
8 36400095080 | PACKING (COVER) 1
9 36400095090 | SHIM N
10 36401995050 | SHIFTER ASSY 1
11 36400095110 | PACKING 1
12 80500006206 | BEARING,BALL 2
13 91206030005 | SEAL,OIL 1
14 90191208014 | BOLT 3 M8Xx14
15 90191208020 | BOLT 4 M8X20
16 90101206012 | BOLT 1 M6X12
17 90302040801 | WASHER,SPRING 7 8
18 36400095130 | WASHER 1
19 36401745060 | BEARING 2
20 80602110470 | RING,RITAINING 2 R47
22 36400055070 | PACKING 1
23 36401995060 | BOLT 4
24 90267401000 | NUT 4 M10
25 90302041001 | WASHER,SPRING 6 10
26 90193510035 | BOLT 2 M10X35
28 90191208025 | BOLT 2 M8X25
50 36402120000 | POWER TAKE OFF ASSY 1
60 31791160100 | SUPPORT 1
100 31792240000 | POWER TAKE OFF 1

000047




TM-ZX260 41008601323A FRAME

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End) | Remarks
1 36402470510 | CASE 1
2 36402470520 | GEAR 1
3 36402470530 | SHAFT 1
4 36401125040 | SLEEVE 1
5 36401125050 | SHIFTER SET 1
6 36400095110 | PACKING 1
7 36400095070 | COVER (BEARING) 1
8 36400095080 | PACKING (COVER) 1
9 36400095090 | SHIM N
10 36402470540 | COLLAR 1
11 80500006903 | BEARING,BALL 1
12 36401125080 | BEARING,ROLLER 2
13 36401125090 | BEARING,NEEDLE 1
14 91206030005 | SEAL,OIL 1
15 36401125100 | RING,RETAINING 1
16 90191208020 | BOLT 4 M8X20
17 90191208014 | BOLT 3 M8XxX14
18 90302040801 | WASHER,SPRING 7 8
20 36402015020 | PACKING 2
21 36402035040 | BOLT 1 M10X1.5X120
22 36402035050 | BOLT 1 M10X1.5X110
23 90191210050 | BOLT 2 M10X50
24 36402035010 | BOLT,STUD 1
25 36402035020 | BOLT,STUD 1
26 90267201000 | NUT 2 M10
27 90302041001 | WASHER,SPRING 6 10
28 36402470550 | SPACER 1
30 90191208025 | BOLT 2 M8X25
50 36402470000 | POWER TAKE OFF ASSY 1
60 31790990100 | SUPPORT 1
100 31792370000 | POWER TAKE OFF 1

000052




TM-ZX260 41008601323A FRAME

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End)

1 31760460100 | SUPPORT 1
2 90101210035 | BOLT 3 M10X35
3 90302041001 | WASHER,SPRING 3 10
4 90201201000 | NUT 3 M10
5 31760460200 | LINK 1
6 90101204020 | BOLT 2 M4X20
7 90201200400 | NUT 2 M4
8 90303070401 | WASHER,PLAIN 4 4
9 90302040401 | WASHER,SPRING 2 4

10 36637040001 | VALVE,MANUAL CONTROL (DUMP) 1

11 52243104000 | SUPPORT 1

000057




TM-ZX260 41008601323A FRAME

PB1380332-03 POWER SUPPLY (100V POWER SOURCE/1500W)

L/

18,19

HaXFU—A

42xZ, +34, BF
IWA, AN,

BEOe1 3R BEDTSR
D
o
Lo

51
-
15
16
L J
52
o]
a
o
/ \
56 57




TM-ZX260 41008601323A FRAME
PB5280017-00 BOX,OPERATION

E:I‘.

EXSEEN,

LTLEZLN,
NOTICE

by yourself.

- 102

=
1. BESREFICIE, IBERES15D TOU T (F—R) 1| EHBTEXSES Y,
2. [RF ASSY] Z37 iaSd, BRES14D ISRV (A542) 1 BHET

[ 3. BRUTSE ISR (Q942) | CAMERSEHNFERTOHERADOTEA
1. When disassembling the main unit, order a key No.15 [O-RING(CASE)| beforehand.

2. When replacing /RF ASSY| order a Key No.14 [ LABEL(SELIAL)] beforehand.
3. Serial No.is not stamped on the [ LABEL(SELIAL)] before shipment. Fill in the blank




TM-ZX260 41008601323A FRAME

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End) | Re

1 90172110035 | BOLT,HEXAGON SOCKET 2 M10X35
2 36623930000 | VALVE,PILOT CHECK 1
3 80491002020 | JOINT (WITH O-RING) 2
4 36034730001 | CYLINDER ASSY,JACK (MIN.550) 1
5 91002801000 | O-RING 2 1B P10
6 42610020510 | CHOKE 1

21 91002801100 | O-RING 2 1B P11

000070



TM-ZX260 41008601323A FRAME

Pos No.

Parts No

Parts Name

Qty

Unit

Technical Data

Serial No (Start)

Serial No (End)

Remarks

Pages

1

31732450100

HARNESS

1

000156

000075



TM-ZX260 41008601323A FRAME

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End) | Remark
1 91002801400 | O-RING 1 1B P14
100 36150080000 | DETECTOR ASSY,MOMENT 1

000080



TM-ZX260 41008601323A FRAME

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End) | Remarks

1 31653600500 | PLUG (8POLES,MALE) 1
2 31474661600 | PLUG (2-POES,MALE) 1

000085




TM-ZX260 41008601323A FRAME

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End) | Remark
2 31475352100 | PLATE,NAME 1
4 31380174000 | LAMP ASSY (ASSY ONLY) 1
5 82100000192 | TERMINAL 4
6 82100000182 | INSULATOR 4
7 91810130250 | FASTENER 10
8 82115001002 | CONNECTOR 3
9 82100001400 | TERMINAL 3
10 31476362700 | PLATE,CAUTION 1
11 31380292600 | SUPPORT 1
12 80172305020 | SCREW,MACHINE 2 M5X20
13 90302040501 | WASHER,SPRING 2 5
14 90303070501 | WASHER,PLAIN 2 5
15 82100001220 | INSULATOR 3
18 90928040101 | SCREW,TAPPING 3 M4X10
19 82115001005 | CONNECTOR 3
24 31477472300 | HARNESS 1 L=1000
25 31505222102 | ALARM ASSY (ASSY ONLY) 1

000088



TM-ZX260 41008601323A FRAME

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End) | Remarks
1 31506151100 | HARNESS 1
2 34354781710 | RELAY (WITH BRACKET) 2
3 90280200600 | NUT,FLANGE 2 M6
4 80197586012 | SCREW,MACHINE 2 M6X12
5 91810130250 | FASTENER 6

000093




TM-ZX260 41008601323A FRAME

Pos No.

Parts No

Parts Name

Qty

Unit

Technical Data

Serial No (Start)

Serial No (End)

Remarks

Pages

1

31361312100

HARNESS

1

000143

000098



TM-ZX260 41008601323A FRAME
PE5021347-00 ELEC.ASSY

CN40O,CN41

W 3 i -
CNga L 1P Py 8 2 CN2O "
. _ ¥
A (\/f\u N ~ / < L e

CN49A ,CNB2
CNI1OTA.CNI10O2A

: ’
- \ I
~a s
CN119 CNBS 2 W /\S
- CN16,CN42A il .7
- o Ly
b - [ Eod

7 CN42B,CN49B
CNB3,CN101B

e CN1028
L~ |
IS J



TM-ZX260 41008601323A FRAME
PE5021366-00 ELEC.ASSY (SS COMBINATION, FOR SS-38:2X260/290)

NAEZASSY (§5A439,55-3B3aV.ZX260/290))

ELEC.ASSY (SS COMBINATION, FOR S$S-38:ZX260/290)
% BAEER KEEHK nx

1 N{EVASSY ELEC.ASSY ik

2 NnEVASSY ELEC.ASSY 2 L]

3 |[#-47" L-FASSY |[NAME PLATE ASSY —B#

7 |n{evASSY ELEC.ASSY SSHERITE

8 |nqECASSY ELEC,ASSY SSS¥IVERYAL

ARAREFSCI>TRRYMTHENLDDHYET,
MACHINES OF SOME SERIAL NO. ARE NOT EQUIPPED WITH

THESE PARTS.




TM-ZX260 41008601323A FRAME
PE5021401-00 ELEC.ASSY

B =N 2o
] /,
B,
_/ WA
[E—

ZX300/360SL i oRe

CNAZA /N

——

CN16& r_:_[ T (:) !

CN16B
=T CNASA
1 i FT cNe2
CN16A 1 Y] [
CN1& L I:II Ty CN1O1A
1
- |ML4" CN102A
™y Uil
- gpli |
o/ i
I

il
L '|____HJ

ZX300/360SLEADRE

ZX300/360SL o#e

-/

i

3 ;/

.r
3ok 8 ./
Y

5,10
i1 %:.
1 ,"‘ 1

O

é 5,10

ZX300/360SLoRe




TM-ZX260 41008601323A FRAME
PE5021471-00 ELEC.ASSY

NLEVASSY

ELEC.ASSY
% BAEEK AEEH nx
1 ALEVASSY ELEC.ASSY Py
2 N EZASSY ELEC.ASSY .3 L]

ARAREFSCI>TRRYMTHENLDDHYET,

MACHINES OF SOME SERIAL NO. ARE

NOT EQUIPPED WITH THESE PARTS.




TM-ZX260 41008601323A FRAME

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End) | Remarks
1 36072255010 | CASING 1
2 36072255020 | COVER 1
3 36072255030 | GEAR (1) 1
6 36073425030 | DISK 1
7 36073425020 | WHEEL,RATCHET 1
8 36073425040 | BUSH 1
9 36072255091 | RING,SLIP 1
10 36072255101 | RATCHET 1
11 36072255110 | PIN 1
12 36072255120 | SPRING 1
13 36072255130 | PIN 1
14 36072255140 | PLATE (LOCK) 1
15 80172304010 | SCREW,MACHINE 1 M4X10
17 36072255160 | BOLT (WITH WASHER) 6 M8X25
19 36072255180 | GAUGE,OIL 1
20 36072255240 | PLUG 1
21 80500006004 | BEARING,BALL 1
22 80500006212 | BEARING,BALL 1
23 80500006305 | BEARING,BALL 1
24 80500006007 | BEARING,BALL 1
25 36072255190 | KEY 2 7X7X20
26 36072255250 | O-RING 1
27 91001101500 | O-RING 1 1A P15
28 36072255210 | SEAL,OIL 1
29 36072255220 | NUT,CASTLE 1 M24
30 80136350035 | PIN,SPLIT 1 5X35
31 80602110620 | RING,RITAINING 1 R62
41 36073435011 | GEAR SET 1
50 36073430000 | WINCH (OOKUBO) 1
101 36072251000 | FACING KIT(JAPANESE) 1
102 36072252000 | FACING KIT (ENGLISH) 1

000121




TM-ZX260 41008601323A FRAME

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End) | Remarks | Pages
1 31783100100 | SUPPORT 1
2 31783100200 | PLATE 2
3 31783100300 | PLATE 2
4 90102208045 | BOLT 4 M8X45
5 90303070801 | WASHER,PLAIN 8 8
6 90201200800 | NUT 4 M8
7 90302040801 | WASHER,SPRING 4 8

000126



TM-ZX260 41008601323A FRAME
PG1020006-03 GUIDE,ROPE

— "9

e |




TM-ZX260 41008601323A FRAME
PH5032071-00 HARNESS




TM-ZX260 41008601323A FRAME
PH5033282-00 HARNESS




TM-ZX260 41008601323A FRAME
PH5033823-01 HARNESS

100




TM-ZX260 41008601323A FRAME
PH5034112-00 HARNESS




TM-ZX260 41008601323A FRAME
PH5034305-00 HARNESS

CN1&
M




CLICK HERE TO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL

e Thank you very much for reading the
preview of the manual.

e You can download the complete
manual from: www.heydownloads.com

by clicking the link below

e Please note: If there is no response to
CLICKING the link, please download
this PDF first and then click on it.

CLICK HERETO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL



http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=Tadano+Crane+TM+ZX260+41008601323A+FRAME+Parts

TM-ZX260 41008601323A FRAME
PH5034488-00 HARNESS

10

CNES




TM-ZX260 41008601323A FRAME

P11010152-00 MOTOR,HYDRAULIC (WINCH)

50

e :SEAL KIT KEY NO.40




TM-ZX260 41008601323A FRAME
PI11300026-01 FILTER,OIL (WAKO)




TM-ZX260 41008601323A FRAME
PJ3410036-02 LOCK ASSY

Ty oy

L__ \

I

EVP7?o U SUrTFO LA
REAR OUTRIGGER REAR OUTRIGGER
LEFT SIDE RIGHT SIDE
EDRLURE
VIEWED FROM REAR
QF VEHICLE




TM-ZX260 41008601323A FRAME
PK1330438-00 COVER (SWING)




TM-ZX260 41008601323A FRAME
PL1031164-02 OPE.ASSY,ACCELERATOR

TENLNERE
VIEWED FROM FRONT
OF VEHICLE

11312 10

14 12,13 10,11

L1




TM-ZX260 41008601323A FRAME
PL5020227-00 LAMP ASSY (POST/24V-20W)

Sv7" ASSY (K R L/24V-20W)
LAMP ASSY (POST./24V-20W)

R FRfFIEAT
TUTHM 24V -20W

%9 BXBERH EELH "x
2 |ndEvASSY ELEC.ASSY |4 ZI#
3 NEVASSY ELEC.ASSY |X" 2 % (LED20OW)

ARAREEFSCI>TRRYMTNENLDEHYE Y.
MACHINES OF SOME SERIAL NO, ARE NOT EQUIPPED WITH THESE PARTS.



TM-ZX260 41008601323A FRAME
PL5190013-00 LEVER ASSY




TM-ZX260 41008601323A FRAME

PM5230002-00 MOTOR,OIL

100

25 i

1 7 52 10 22 21

13

40

15
18

/26

27

14

24

™~ 16

17
20

14

67 65 63

66




TM-ZX260 41008601323A FRAME

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End) | Remark
1 31501192100 | SUPPORT 1
2 31501192200 | PLATE 1
3 90186210016 | BOLT,FLANGE 2 M10X16
4 31650690400 | SUPPORT 1
5 90813108020 | BOLT,WING 1 M8X20
6 90309331205 | WASHER,CONICAL SPRING 2 L12
7 90303071201 | WASHER,PLAIN 1 12
8 90236201200 | NUT,CASTLE 1 2H M12
9 80136325025 | PIN,SPLIT 1 2.5X25
10 31650690500 | LEVER 1
11 82165904160 | LAMP 1
12 90280201000 | NUT,FLANGE 1 M10
13 90186206010 | BOLT,FLANGE 1 M6X10
14 90280200600 | NUT,FLANGE 1 M6
15 82401600504 | CLAMP 3 D=4.5
16 91810130240 | FASTENER 1
17 37002212770 | PLATE,NAME (DC24V,0.1A) 1

000204



TM-ZX260 41008601323A FRAME

Pos No.

Parts No

Parts Name

Qty

Unit

Technical Data

Serial No (Start) | Serial No (

100

31595751000

NAME PLATE ASSY (KNOB:TDN-LAYOUT)

000209



TM-ZX260 41008601323A FRAME

Pos No.

Parts No

Parts Name

Qty

Unit

Technical Data | Serial No

O~NOOhA =

31595751000

(***********)
(***********)
(***********)

(***********)

31595753000

NAME PLATE ASSY (KNOB:TDN-LAYOUT)

NAME PLATE ASSY (TANK)

PLATE ASSY,NAME (HOOK)

NAME PLATE ASSY (CONT.,0/R,CAUTION)

NAME PLATE ASSY (PERIODICAL VOLUNTARY INSPECTION)
NAME PLATE ASSY (KNOB,SL JACK)

[EE G N N QS G

000214



TM-ZX260 41008601323A FRAME

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name | Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End) | Remarks | Pages

1 37002241800 | PLATE,NAME 2

000219




TM-ZX260 41008601323A FRAME

Pos No.

Parts No

Parts Name

Qty

Unit

Technical Data

Serial No (Start)

Serial No (End)

Remarks | Pages

1

(***********)

PLATE,NAME (JCAS)

1

00025’

000224



TM-ZX260 41008601323A FRAME

Pos No.

Parts No

Parts Name

Qty

Unit

Technical Data

Serial No (Start)

Serial No (End)

Remarks | Page

1

(***********)

PLATE,NAME (NETIS)

2

00024

000229



TM-ZX260 41008601323A FRAME

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name | Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End) | Remarks | Pages

1 37002241840 | PLATE,NAME 1

000234




TM-ZX260 41008601323A FRAME

Pos No.

Parts No

Parts Name

Qty

Unit

Technical Data

Serial No (Start)

Serial No (End)

1

31360746300

PLATE,NAME (FRAME SERIAL NO.)

000239




TM-ZX260 41008601323A FRAME

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name | Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End) | Remarks | Pages
1 (***********) LEVER ASSY 1 000194
2 (***********) LEVER ASSY 1 000195
3 31324993000 | ROD 1
4 31326644300 | ROD ASSY 1
5 (***********) LEVER ASSY 1 000196

000244




TM-ZX260 41008601323A FRAME

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End)
1 31624970001 | FRAME ASSY(R/O:WITH LOCK ASSY) 1
3 (***********) ELEC.ASSY 1
4 (FrH*swsasry | OPE.ASSY,CONT.VALVE (REMOCON) 1
5 (rrxxxxexk) | NAME PLATE ASSY 1
8 (FrHsasasiy - ELEC.ASSY (RNJ) 1
21 FRpx*) | PIPING ASSY (REAR,JACK) 1
22 36743500000 | VALVE ASSY,REMOTE CONTROL 1
23 (rrxrxxe) | PIPING ASSY 1
24 (Fr*wsrs) ) SUPPORT ASSY 1

000249



TM-ZX260 41008601323A FRAME

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End)

1| |31506041000 | BOX,OPERATION 1
2 (***********) ELEC.ASSY

3 (wswmmwwnnr) | NAME PLATE ASSY

5 (#memmmnnnr) | PLATE ASSY,NAME (SWITCH,BOX/U)

N ]

000254



TM-ZX260 41008601323A FRAME

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End) | Remarks | Page
50 36652335010 | GASKET 2
51 36652335020 | GASKET 2
54 53063551010 | SEAL,OIL 1
55 80602110360 | RING,RITAINING 1 R36
100 36652840000 | PUMP,OIL (32CC:L) 1

000259



TM-ZX260 41008601323A FRAME
PP6010544-00 PIPING ASSY

/ F U ===/ BORE

4 U —F ==t TEORL




TM-ZX260 41008601323A FRAME

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End) | Remarks | Pag
1 31733762100 | SUPPORT 1
2 37002404910 | HOSE 1 L=600
3 37002512660 | HOSE 1 L=850
5 80400160205 | JOINT (WITH 0-RING) 1
7 91803930440 | CLIP 2 32-45
8 80430620800 | JOINT 1
9 37000934370 | JOINT 1
12 90201780800 | NUT 8 M8
13 90302040801 | WASHER,SPRING 8 8
14 90101208020 | BOLT 4 M8X20
15 90303070801 | WASHER,PLAIN 4 8
18 80481103020 | JOINT 4 PF3/8-PF1/4
19 91002801400 | O-RING 10 1B P14
20 82100001413 | TUBE,SPIRAL 1M SE-15BK
23 91810150020 | FASTENER 1 L=488
27 37000925030 | JOINT 2 PF3/8-PF3/8
28 80481104046 | JOINT 1
29 91002801800 | O-RING 2 1B P18
30 37000926260 | JOINT 2
31 37000932150 | JOINT 2 S,G3/8-G3/8
32 37000925740 | JOINT 1 S G1/2-G1/2
51 91002801800 | O-RING 3 1B P18

000267



TM-ZX260 41008601323A FRAME

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End) | Remarks | Pag
1 91002801400 | O-RING 1 1B P14
100 36180380000 | SENDER,PRESSURE 1

000272



TM-ZX260 41008601323A FRAME

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End) | Remarks | Pages
1 82105501003 | SWITCH,TOGGLE 2
100 31658781100 | SWITCH ASSY 1

000277



TM-ZX260 41008601323A FRAME

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End) | Rema
2 36101895020 | BREATHER ASSY (OB-10B) 1
3 36103485010 | GAUGE,OIL 1
4 36102790010 | PLUG 1
5 91803880070 | CLIP 2 D=13.1-16.2
8 90303392001 | WASHER 1 M20
9 36103485020 | SPACER 2
12 36103485030 | SPACER 2
21 53156005010 | ELEMENT (OB-10T & OB-10B) 1
22 36101895030 | RETAINER ASSY 1
100 36103480000 | TANK 1

000282



TM-ZX260 41008601323A FRAME

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Ser
7 91001000800 | O-RING 1 S8
8 36646865190 | PISTON 1
9 91001102000 | O-RING 1 1A P20
10 36648365110 | FLANGE 1
11 91001002240 | O-RING 1 S$22.4
12 91650001400 | SCRAPER 1
13 36645495210 | SEAT,SPRING (RETURN) 2
14 36648365120 | SPOOL (SUB) 1
15 36645845060 | SPRING (RETURN) 1
16 36645495220 | ADAPTER 1
17 36648365130 | SPACER 1
18 36648385080 | BRACKET 1
19 36645615250 | C-BOLT 2 M5X25
20 36633365100 | SEAL,OIL 1
21 36743005110 | LINK 1
22 36645615230 | C-BOLT 2 5X12
23 12635101360 | SPOOL 1
24 12635101190 | SPRING 1
25 36633365090 | CAP (CHECK VALVE) 1
27 91001002200 | O-RING 2 S22
29 36740745140 | SCREW,MACHINE 4 M4X12
30 91001100600 | O-RING 5 1A P6
31 91002905500 | O-RING 1 1B G55
51 36740745150 | VALVE,SOLENOID (KIT) 2
100 36743010081 | VALVE ASSY,CONTROL (JACK,SIMULTANEOUS) 1

000287



TM-ZX260 41008601323A FRAME
PV5140040-00 VALVE ASSY,RELIEF




TM-ZX260 41008601323A FRAME

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End) | R«
1 36645095040 | COVER (BOTTOM) 1
2 36646225020  BOLT,TIE 4
3 36740850041 | VALVE,CONTROL (JACK) 2
4 36740850030 | COVER (FRONT) 1
5 90201200800 | NUT 5 M8
6 80720104012 | PIN,SPRING 1 4X12
7 36647615050 | BOLT,TIE (C) 1
8 36645495080 | JOINT 1
9 36743380060 | VALVE ASSY,RELIEF 1
10 36645615230 | C-BOLT 4 5X12
11 36644115130 | PLUG 4
12 91001101100 | O-RING 4 1A P11
13 36062635030 | FASTENER 2
14 80172104010 | SCREW,MACHINE 2 M4X10
15 36743225010 | HARNESS 1
16 36644015110 | CONNECTOR 1
17 36644015130 | TUBE 1
18 11615111410 | BAND 5
19 82114203040 | CONNECTOR (CAP) 1
20 82121502040 | PLATE 1
21 82121502030 | PLATE 1
22 36646875090 | TUBE 2 10B
23 36062635050 | TUBE,CORRUGATE 1 10
24 36740765040 | BAND 1
27 36741985040 | PLUG 3
28 36741985050 | PLUG 4
29 36640755070 | CAP 4
30 90303070401 | WASHER,PLAIN 2 4
102 36646865190 | PISTON 2
103 91001102000 | O-RING 2 1A P20
104 91001000800 | O-RING 2 S8
105 36646865200 | SPOOL (SUB) 2
106 36648365110 | FLANGE 2
107 91001002240 | O-RING 2 S22.4
108 91650001400 | SCRAPER 2
109 36645495210 | SEAT,SPRING (RETURN) 4
110 36645845060 | SPRING (RETURN) 2
111 36646865210 | SPACER 2
112 36640625550 | PLATE (D) 2
113 36633365070 | ADAPTER 2
114 36645615230 | C-BOLT 4 5X12
115 36633365100 | SEAL,OIL 2
116 36645615240 | LINK 2
117 36645615250 | C-BOLT 4 M5X25
118 36633365090 | CAP (CHECK VALVE) 2
119 12635101360 | SPOOL 2
120 12635101190 | SPRING 2
125 36740745140 | SCREW,MACHINE 8 M4X12
126 91001002200 | O-RING 4 S22
129 91001100600 | O-RING 13 1A P6
130 91002905500 | O-RING 3 1B G55
131 91001101400 | O-RING 7 1A P14
161 36740855030 | VALVE,SOLENOID (KIT) 4
204 36740765050 | PLUG 3
205 36740765060 | SPRING 1
207 36640625210 | CAP 1
208 91001101800 | O-RING 1 1A P18
209 36649585170 | FILTER 1
210 91001002600 | O-RING 2 S26
21 36647395150 | PLUG 1 M24
212 36646875130 | ORIFICE 1 M3
213 91001101600 | O-RING 1 1A P16
214 36646265090 | SPRING (B) 1

000294



TM-ZX260 41008601323A FRAME
PX1100239-01 TANK SUPPORT

FRONT

(9




TM-ZX260 41008601323A FRAME

PY2000290-02 OPTION UNIT,2 (COMMON)

#A7° 3vazWk,2 (F3999)
OPTION UNIT,2 (COMMON)
5 BXBLER ABLH =
1 IYIASSY HOOK ASSY BRIay
2 |4 4+ ASSY GUIDE ASSY ESRPL (WR7v54)
3 |ow2assy HOOK ASSY ovkust Ivh
4 7' 02 BLOCK 28t~ b BE (O355%180)
5 |7 ovs BLOCK 48ty b EEK Q355X t180)
6 FIS-Z0T 2 g STOPPER,.TIRE HRPR
7 | v sd4¥bASSY EATI-A JOINT ASSY,SELF SEAL Y-k A% - bEHRT" T
8 |worrASSY v 547 34} MOUNT ASSY H—k" AR -}
9 |A p-u7 54 POWER SUPPLY AC1OOVREREL (1500W)
10 |»" -DASSY, 5% 2> PARTS ASSY,RADIO CONTROLLER|EMESY" 1v
11 |~ =9ASSY, 3% J¥ PARTS ASSY,RADIO CONTROLLER|BEM¥ESY" 3» (UHENE)
12 | b4y 2ASSY MODIFICATION ASSY HEAL (R —n" —2MREE) O355X 1 80%KER)
13 | ¥% -+ SUPPORT FRAL, KBRRLSE BENEEOWAERS—WAF-RUBRIIER
14 | #% - SUPPORT NEAL, XBRRLSE BEMEXOBEFHER 5 -8
15 | h4w BASSY MODIFICATION ASSY AR (Uvd—n" —nu2® BEA)  [O355X 180%EE)
16 |~ DRUFP-—3" ¥ BATTERY CHARGER R=MRERE (=7 IAXTRBES)
17 |F° 4529, 4Y-#" 1 94} |DETECTOR,DISORDERLY WIND AMPBiLo-2
18 |#-7" nASSY CABLE ASSY S Jy7HFFA=VIBRA EAN-2RZ 2m) (33 J0EER0H)
19 ([~ -wASSY,UEI™ PARTS ASSY.REMOTE CONTROL ZXBUEdIY
20 | & vhR AB—AE BOX s STOWING YEI XA WHR
21 | woFASSY {7oEM MOUNT ASSY AHZXH” N FRFIVY vavho-
22 A~ JASSY,VoHnt A7 OPE.ASSY,CONT.VALVE URERZEREY | SRR
23 | 37" ASSY LAMP ASSY AOF UDOWT —AfERT
24 |37 ASSY LAMF ASSY Ay k° BEOWK' X HMERY
25 |5u7" ASSY LAMP ASSY LED20WTY" — AfERIT
26 |37 ASSY LAMP ASSY wxums >
27 |37 ASSY LAMF ASSY LED20WA" Z MMEST

ARAREFSCI>TRRYMTHENLDDHYET,
MACHINES OF SOME SERIAL NO. ARE NOT EQUIPPED WITH THESE PARTS.




TM-ZX260 41008601323A FRAME

Pos No.

Parts No

Parts Name

Qty

Unit

Technical Data

Serial No (Start) | Serial No

N=a2~NORRWON -

NN

31351381103
36120740000
91810130250
82108501340
90186206010
91850700101
31659171100
37002227560

HARNESS

TRANSMITTER ASSY,SIGNAL (ASSY ONLY)
FASTENER

SWITCH

BOLT,FLANGE

CLAMP

COVER

PLATE,NAME (BLACK)

CONWOWO-=-0

M6X10
L=208

D=16

000308



TM-ZX260 41008601323A FRAME

Pos No.

Parts No

Parts Name

Qty

Unit

Technical Data

Serial No (Start)

Serial No (End)

Remarks | Pages

100

31506041000

BOX,0PERATION

1

000313



TM-ZX260 41008601323A FRAME

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Seri
1 37000163600 | PIN 1
2 80601110300 | RING,RITAINING 2 S30
3 31616042000 | CASE,OUTER 1 L=1537
4 31611592000 | CASE,INNER 1
5 (FrHxwsxss) 1 OUTRIGGER ASSY (MIN.1149) 1
6 37000112060 | PIN 1
7 80602110300 | RING,RITAINING 2 R30
8 37000112070 | PIN 1
9 31611594000 | FLOAT ASSY 1
10 31201770100 | PLATE,SLIDE 4 T=3.0
11 31200030530 | PLATE 1
12 90191210020 | BOLT 2 M10X20
13 90302041001 | WASHER,SPRING 4 10
14 90186208014 | BOLT,FLANGE 2 M8X14
15 31614060110 | COVER 1
16 50822014000 | PLATE 1
17 37001400200 | SPRING 1
18 37002240310 | PLATE,CAUTION 1
19 31611300600 | PLATE,NAME (YELLOW) 2
20 31615754100 | PLATE,NAME (BLUE) 2
21 (FrHasrsy - OPE.ASSY,OUTRIGGER 1
22 37000150360 | PIN 1
23 80601110150 | RING,RITAINING 2 15
24 37000310360 | SPACER 1 L=15
25 31620582020 | BEARING,BALL (KOYO) 1
26 90171110020 | BOLT 2 M10X20
47 31621963200 | SUPPORT 1
62 31610175010 | TRUNNION 1
75 31615912500 | SUPPORT 1
80 31616049510 | SUPPORT 1
100 31616040101 | OUTRIGGER ASSY (RIGHT,CYLINDER:MIN.1149) 1

000318



TM-ZX260 41008601323A FRAME

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End) | Remarks | Pa

3 90186210014 | BOLT,FLANGE 2 M10X14
4 37000924350 | FITTING 4
5 91002801100 | O-RING 4 1B P11

10 80491002020 | JOINT (WITH O-RING) 4

11 91810130240 | FASTENER 6

12 82100002039 | CLAMP 4

13 90240200800 | NUT,CAP 8 M8

14 90302040801 | WASHER,SPRING 8 8

15 37000600920 | CLAMP 2 L=90

16 31671433000 | SUPPORT 2

17 31671434000 | SUPPORT 2

18 90180208012 | BOLT,BUTTON 8 M8X12

41 37002402090 | HOSE,TWIN 2

42 80491002020 | JOINT (WITH O-RING) 4

43 31644591450 | JOINT 2

44 31671591101 | HARNESS 2 00(

45 91810130240 | FASTENER 10

46 31648501300 | CLAMP 2

61 91002801100 | O-RING 8 1B P11

000323



CLICK HERE TO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL

e Thank you very much for reading the
preview of the manual.

e You can download the complete
manual from: www.heydownloads.com

by clicking the link below

e Please note: If there is no response to
CLICKING the link, please download
this PDF first and then click on it.

CLICK HERETO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL



http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=Tadano+Crane+TM+ZX260+41008601323A+FRAME+Parts

